WRITER NAME

ABELSON, JASON

ADAMS, TOM

ACER, DAVID

ACKLAND, MARK

ADDISON, MICHAEL
AIKENHEAD, CHRIS
ALEXANDRE, ERICA

ALLDER, MICHAEL

ALLEN, BRIGITTE JEAN
ANDERSON, GERRY

ANTON, ROBERT

ASHTON, STEPHEN

BANKS, SYDNEY (ESTATE OF)
BARNES, JENNIFER
BASCOMBE, KENNETH CAMERON
BASEN, GWYNNE

BEAIRD, JOHN (ESTATE OF)
BEECROFT, STUART

BELL, MIKE

BELL, WILLIAM

BERCOVICI, KAREN
BERENSTAIN, JAN (ESTATE OF)
BERENSTAIN, STAN (ESTATE OF)
BERGER, JOEL

BERMAN, BRIGITTE

BESTALL, ALFRED

BIRLA, KEERO SINGH

BLAKE, SALLY

BLOOMFIELD, GEORGE (ESTATE OF)
BOLOTIN, CRAIG

BOON, ALEX
BOULTON-BROWN, GARY
BOURGON, LUC

BOYLAN, BLAZES

BOYNTON (BOYTON), MAUREEN
BRADY, JEFF

BRAUN, SYLVAIN

BRAY, KATHY

BRAZIER, JULIE

BRETT, DAWN

BRICE, CARLEEN

BRONSTEIN, ANDREW
BROWN, BARBARA

BROWN, DEE

BROWN, OLIVER

DATE POSTED ON WEBSITE

Jan-2022
Jan-2024
Dec-2020
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Dec-2020
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Apr-2012
Dec-2009
Jan-2024
Aug-2008
Nov-2012
Dec-2020
Jan-2024
Jan-2022
Jan-2024
Jan-2022
Jan-2024
Apr-2012
Apr-2012
Aug-2008
Jan-2022
Jan-2024
Jan-2022
Dec-2020
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Jan-2022
Dec-2016
Jan-2014
Dec-2020
Jan-2024
Dec-2020
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Jan-2022
Jan-2022
Jan-2024
Jan-2022
Jan-2022



BROWN, SCHUYLER
BROWN, TIM

BRYANT, BONNIE

BRYANT, PETER (ESTATE OF)
BULLARD, HOLLY

BURGESS, TONY

BURROWS, SYDNEY
BUTORAC, PAULA

BUXTON, BONNIE (ESTATE OF)

BYERRUM, ELLEN
BYNON, JACQUELINE
CAINE, RICK
CAMPBELL, ALEX
CANDELAND, PETER
CARLOS, JACKIE
CARMOUCHE, CLAY
CARROLL, RON
CARTER, TIMOTHY
CARVALHO, PAUL
CASTRO, RICK
CATLING, MATTHEW
CAZALS, THIERRY
CHASNEY, RUSS
CHAUQUET, CYRIL
CHERFER, JOHN
CHONG, WAYNE
CHOQUETTE, HELENE
COBBAN, WILLIAM
CONARD, STEVE
CONNOR, RACHEL
CONRAD, PAM (ESTATE OF)
COORPER, KEITH
COOPER, JENNY
COPE, MICHAEL
CORBET, BLAKE
CORDEIRO, LINDA
CORNELL, CRAIG
CORNELLIER, ROBERT
COTE, LESLIE
COUGHLIN, PATRICIA
CRAIN, JASON
CRITCH, MARK
CROWE, EVELYN
CULLEN, MIKE
CURRIE, SHELDON
CUTTLER, MARCY
DAIGNAULT, CELINE

Jan-2024
Dec-2020
Jan-2014
Nov-2012
Jan-2024
Dec-2020
Nov-2010
Aug-2008
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Jan-2022
Jan-2022
Dec-2015
Aug-2008
Jan-2024
Dec-2016
Jan-2022
Jan-2024
Dec-2016
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Jan-2022
Dec-2020
Dec-2020
Jan-2024
Dec-2020
Jan-2024
Dec-2020
Jan-2024
Jan-2022
Dec-2015
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Dec-2020
Jan-2024
Dec-2016
Nov-2010
Dec-2016
Jan-2024
Jan-2014
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Jan-2014
Jan-2014
Jan-2014
Jan-2022
Jan-2014



DALTON, SCOTT
DARLOW, DAVID
DAULT, GARY

DAVIDSON, KIEF

DAVIDSON, WILLIAM (ESTATE OF)

DAVIES, JOHN

DAVIES, GLYNIS
DAVIES, ROB

DAVIS, KATE

DAY, LARRY

DE BRUNHOFF, JEAN
DE VILLIERS, ANDREW
DEEGAN, JACQUI
DEWDNEY, PATRICIA

DI FRANCO, PAUL

DI FRANCO, TONY (ESTATE OF)
DIAMOND, NEIL
DOIRON, AMANDA
DOWDS, STEWART
DOYLE, TARA

DOYON, PATRICK
DRESKIN, PAUL
DUCHESNE, JEAN-MARC
DUMMETT, GREG
DUNCAN, LOIS (ESTATE OF)
DUNNE, ROBIN
DUPUIS, ANDRE

DZIKI, WALDEMAR
ENSLE, LUANNE
FAHRMANN, WILLI
FALCONER, JAY
FARLINGER, LEONARD
FELTES, ALYSON
FERNANDES, MATT
FERRER, HEIDI

FIKUS, JULIAN

FINDLAY, PETER
FLEMING, PATRICK
FOXMAN, STUART
FRANCIS, PAUL
FRENCH, DON (ESTATE OF)
GABRIEL, KRISTIN
GALL, DONNA
GARDINER, FRANCESCA
GARLAND, NICHOLAS
GARRIS, MICK
GEASLAND, JACK

Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Dec-2020
Jan-2024
Dec-2020
Jan-2024
Dec-2015
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Jan-2022
Dec-2020
Jan-2022
Nov-2010
Dec-2020
Aug-2008
Jan-2024
Dec-2020
Jan-2024
Dec-2016
Jan-2014
Dec-2020
Dec-2009
Dec-2020
Jan-2024
Jan-2022
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Dec-2020
Dec-2015
Dec-2015
Jan-2014
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Jan-2022
Jan-2024
Dec-2020
Jan-2024
Dec-2020
Jan-2014
Jan-2022
Dec-2020
Jan-2014
Dec-2016
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Jan-2022
Jan-2014



GILMOUR, DAVID
GIROUX, JACQUELINE
GJERSTAD, OLE
GOLD, BENJAMIN
GOLDSMITH, MITCHELL
GRANT, STEPHEN
GREEN, LAURENCE
GREENALL, DOUG
GREGGSON, RICHARD
HAFNER, FRANZ
HAINSWORTH, MYLES
HAINSWORTH, ANNE
HAMBURG, DAVID
HANDEL, ALAN
HARDY, HUGH
HARKEMA, REGINALD
HARKIN, ALLANA
HARRIS, TED (ESTATE OF)
HARRIS, MICHAEL
HARRY, JACK

HART, BOBBI JO
HATTE, T.

HATTMAN, STEVE
HAWES, GARY
HENERSON, JAMES
HINTON, CHRIS
HODGSON, ELIZABETH
HOFMAN, ED
HORVATH, STEVEN
HOWARD, LINDA
HOWIE, RACHELLE
HURST, MICHAEL
INGLESE, JOSEPH
ISAACSON, WALTER
IVANOVA, IOULIA
IWATA, NAOMI
JENNINGS, ALI
JULSON, ALEXANDRA
JOYCE, WILLIAM
KALIN-HAJDU, PHILIP
KANDEL, STEPHEN
KANE, MICHAEL
KASTNER, JAMIE

KATZ ROSENBAUM, BEV
KEEFLER, NICOLE
KEMP, PAUL
KERRIGAN, BILL

Jan-2022
Jan-2024
Nov-2012
Jan-2022
Dec-2020
Jan-2022
Jan-2014
Jan-2022
Apr-2012
Dec-2020
Dec-2020
Jan-2024
Dec-2020
Jan-2014
Dec-2020
Jan-2024
Dec-2020
Jan-2014
Jan-2024
Dec-2016
Jan-2024
Nov-2010
Jan-2022
Dec-2020
Jan-2022
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Dec-2020
Jan-2022
Jan-2014
Dec-2020
Nov-2012
Aug-2008
Jan-2022
Dec-2020
Jan-2024
Jan-2014
Jan-2024
Dec-2020
Jan-2014
Jan-2022
Jan-2022
Jan-2024
Dec-2020
Jan-2024
Dec-2020
Jan-2014



KHARAS, FIRDAUS
KIERANS, JENNIFER
KIRIAKAKIS, JIM

KLEIN, JUDITH

KLEIN, NAOMI

KNOP, PATRICIA LOUISIANNA
KNUTSON, CARL
KOTAW, KATHERINE
KOVE, TORILL

KRAMER, JOHN
KROEKER, ALLAN

KUHN, MICHAEL
LACHAPELLE, PIERRE
LAHAY, MICHAEL
LAIKIN, GREG

LAMBART, EVELYN (ESTATE OF)
LAMPORT, MICHAEL
LANCASTER, GUY

LANE, MATTHEW
LANDRETH, CHRISTOPHER
LANG, YVETTE
LANKFORD, RAYE

LAVIS, CHRIS

LAVUT, MARTIN
LEBLANC, RICHARD
LEHR, DEVON

LEO, ZANI

LEPAGE, JEAN-FRANCOIS
LEV, ZACHARY

LEVINE, JEFFREY
LEVY-YOUNG, BRYAN
LEWIS, MARK

LEWIS, MICHAEL

LEWIS, PATRICIA
LOCKWOOD, CARA
LOM, PETR
LONGSTREET, RENEE
LOWE, MICHELE

LUCAS, LESLIE

LUCIO, DARRYN

LUNA, LEONEL
MACDONALD, THOMAS A.
MACDOUGALL, SHANE
MACIVOR, DANIEL
MACKAY, NEIL

MALACH, KAREN
MALCOLM, SEAN

Dec-2020
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Dec-2020
Dec-2015
Dec-2020
Jan-2014
Dec-2020
Aug-2008
Dec-2020
Apr-2012
Dec-2020
Dec-2020
Dec-2020
Jan-2024
Aug-2008
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Dec-2020
Jan-2024
Dec-2020
Dec-2020
Jan-2024
Dec-2020
Jan-2024
Jan-2022
Dec-2020
Aug-2008
Apr-2012
Dec-2020
Jan-2022
Jan-2022
Dec-2020
Jan-2024
Jan-2022
Jan-2024
Jan-2014
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Nov-2012
Dec-2020
Dec-2020
Jan-2014
Jan-2024
Aug-2008
Jan-2022



MANCUSO, ANGELA
MARGOLIS, MICHAEL
MARIA, CAROLINE
MARINELLI, RUDY
MARINI, ANGEL FLORES
MARSHALL, JAMES
MARTIN, GREG
MARTIN, BRUCE
MARTINEZ, MARGARITA
MAURO, DANNY
MAWSON, ROBERT
MAXWELL, JOHN
MCAULAY, SEAN
MCAULEY, MARILYN
MCCOY, W.T.
MCGARTLAND, MARTIN
MCGLOHON, KELE
MCKAY, PETER
MCKEOWN, TERENCE
MCKERNAN, CATHY
MCLAREN, NORMAN
MCMAHON, KEVIN
MCMENEMY, TRACY
MCROBERTS, ED
MCWILLIAMS, KEITH
MEAN, JEAN-FRANCOIS
MEDDAUGH, SUSAN
MELNYK, DEBORAH
MILLS, HEATHER
MILNE, M.J.

MINARIK, ELSE HOLMELUND (ESTATE OF)
MINIHAN, COLIN
MIRCHEFF, ALEXANDRA
MONTESI, JORGE
MOORE, CHRIS
MORISSETTE, DOMINIC
MORRIS, NICK

MORRIS, LAURA
MORRO, CHRISTOPHER
MOSCOVITCH, PHILIP
MOWRER, KEVIN
MULDOON, MIKE
MUNRO, ALICE
MURPHY, BRIAN
NAKAMURA, OSAMU
NALLY, JIM

NELSON, DON

Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Dec-2009
Jan-2024
Aug-2008
Dec-2020
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Dec-2020
Jan-2024
Aug-2008
Jan-2024
Nov-2010
Jan-2022
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Dec-2020
Jan-2024
Jan-2022
Dec-2020
Dec-2020
Jan-2022
Dec-2020
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Dec-2020
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Jan-2014
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Dec-2015
Jan-2014
Jan-2024
Dec-2020
Dec-2020
Jan-2014
Dec-2020
Jan-2014
Dec-2020
Dec-2015
Dec-2015
Dec-2020
Jan-2024
Dec-2016



NELSON, PAUL

NG, DICKSON

NICHT, JORDAN

NIELSEN, RICHARD
NISSEN, FRANK

NOURSE, MICHAEL
O'MALLEY, BRYAN LEE
ODETTE, TERRANCE
OUGHTRED, KATHRYN
PACE, LAUREL

PAIGE, PETER

PARENT, STEPHAN
PARKE, CATHERINE
PARKER, CHASE
PASCHINGER, WALTRAUD
PATUS, JOHN

PELLETIER, ANDREE
PENNY, LOUISE

PENOTTI, DAVID
PERLMUTTER, DAVID
PETERSEN, DAVID

PILKEY, DAV
POCHMURSKY, CHRISTINA
PORCIUNCULA, CATHERINE
PRICE, ROGER

RABNETT, TIM

RACK, TOM

RADFORD, TOM
RAINEAULT, LYNN

RAND, ALISANDRA
RAPOSO, NICK
RAPPAPORT, JASON

RAU, RAMA

RAVETCH, ADAM
RENDEK, DANIEL DEAN
RICE, BRIAN

RICHARD, JULIE
RICHMAN, MARIJKE
RINTELS, DAVID

RITTS, MORTON

ROBERT, J. PAUL

ROBERT, PAUL
ROBERTSON, JENNIFER
ROBERTSON, ANTHONY (ESTATE OF)
ROBINSON, PAUL

SUE RODRIGUEZ (ESTATE OF)
ROPER, SYDNEY

Dec-2020
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Jan-2014
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Dec-2020
Jan-2022
Jan-2014
Dec-2020
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Dec-2016
Dec-2020
Jan-2024
Dec-2020
Dec-2020
Apr-2012
Jan-2014
Dec-2020
Dec-2020
Jan-2022
Aug-2008
Jan-2022
Jan-2024
Dec-2009
Dec-2020
Dec-2020
Dec-2016
Dec-2009
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Dec-2020
Dec-2020
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Jan-2022
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Apr-2012
Jan-2024
Dec-2015
Jan-2014
Dec-2020
Jan-2024



ROSE, LES

ROTHMAN, TIBBY
ROTHMUND, MICHAELA
ROWLEY, PETER

ROY, GABRIELLE (ESTATE OF)
RUDDLE, SARAH
RUSSWURM, LAUREL L.
RYAN, JENNIFER

RYAN, LEAH

SADOWSKI, MICHAEL
SAINT-PIERRE, MARIE-JOSEE
SALLOWS, ROY
SALTZMAN, PAUL
SALVATI, JOHN

SAMARE, MORVARY
SAND, HARRIET
SANDERSON, DAVID
SANDS, ANDREW
SAUNDERS, IAN

SAXON, JENNIFER
SAXTON, JOHN (ESTATE OF)
SCARRY, RICHARD
SCHAFHAUSEN, CASSANDRA
SCHIEDEL, DONALD G.
SCHLESINGER, RICHARD
SCHREIBER, MARK
SCHROEDER, JULIA
SCHUCHMAN-KUNE, ANNE
SCHULTZ, LAURA
SCIAMMA, ALBERTO
SCORZA, TOM

SCOTT, RYAN

SCOTT, KEN

SCOTT, SEAN

SCOTT, ROBERT

SEATER, MICHAEL

SEIDEL, SUSANNE

SELDEN ILLICK, HILARY
SEMENIUK, IVAN
SERAFIAN, TEDI

SEROTIUK, TODD
SEYBOLD, ANDREA

SHAW, ALISON

SHEEHAN, MIKE

SHEERIN, MIKE
SCHNAYERSON, MICHAEL
SILVANI, MIKE

Apr-2012
Jan-2014
Dec-2016
Dec-2020
Dec-2015
Dec-2009
Jan-2014
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Dec-2020
Dec-2020
Jan-2022
Apr-2012
Jan-2022
Jan-2022
Jan-2024
Dec-2020
Jan-2022
Dec-2016
Dec-2020
Dec-2015
Jan-2024
Apr-2012
Jan-2024
Jan-2022
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Dec-2020
Jan-2022
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Jan-2022
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Dec-2020
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Jan-2022
Jan-2022
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Dec-2015
Jan-2024
Jan-2022
Jan-2024
Jan-2014



SILVER, STEVEN
SINCLAIR, TRACY
SINGER, ELLEN
SMITH, S.J.

SMITH, IAN R.
SMITH, LYNN DIANA
SMITH, RICHARD
SMITH, BRENDAN
SOKAL, DELLA
SOUSA, JEANNETTE
SPALDING, LINDA
SPEAR, CATHERINE
SPICER, ROXANA
SPIDELL, KIP
SPIEGELMAN, BRUCE
ST-JEAN, RAYMOND

STACKELBERG, CATHARINA

STAGG, BIMA
STARK, ANTHONY
STEBBINGS, PETER
STEFANIUK, ROB
STEIN, ELLIOTT
STEVENS, TRAVIS
STEWART, ROB
STINE, R.L.

STONE, DANA
STROBEL, ERIKA
STUART, NATHAN J.
SUSTARSIC, STEPHEN
SUTHERLAND, IAN
SWIFT, TODD
SZCZERBOWSKI, MACIEK
TAYLOR, KAADI
TEAMKIN, STEVE
TERRY, D. MICHAEL
THERIAULT, YVES
THERIAULT, CHARLES
THIBEAULT, MAEVA
THOMPSON, PEGGY
THOMSON, ELLIOT
TICKNOR, JODI
TIDWELL, STUART
TOMLINSON, MATTHEW
TOPPING, WAYNE
TRAFFICANTE, MARA
TRIFFO, CHRIS
TROTTA, DAN

Jan-2022
Jan-2014
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Jan-2014
Dec-2020
Jan-2022
Jan-2024
Dec-2020
Jan-2024
Jan-2022
Dec-2020
Dec-2020
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Jan-2022
Jan-2022
Jan-2022
Jan-2024
Jan-2022
Jan-2022
Aug-2008
Jan-2022
Dec-2009
Dec-2015
Aug-2008
Jan-2024
Jan-2022
Jan-2022
Apr-2012
Jan-2014
Dec-2020
Dec-2015
Dec-2015
Apr-2012
Dec-2020
Dec-2020
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Jan-2022
Jan-2022
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Dec-2020
Nov-2012
Jan-2024



TULPA, GOVEN
TURRENTINE, ROGERS
UNGAR, ALLAN
VALVERDE, MARIANNE
VAN GELDER, FLIP
VAN BRABANT, SYLVIE
VALYI, JUDY
VANSTONE, KIRSTEN
VESTA, SOLOMON
VIOTTE, MICHEL
VITALE, PATRICK J.
VITOLS, PAUL

WAESE, JAMIE
WAFER, MIKE
WALKER, MICHAEL A.
WALKER, ADRIAN
WALLACE, TED
WARNICK, STACY
WATERS, CHRIS

WATSON, PATRICIA ANN (ESTATE OF)

WATT, MELANIE
WEALE, JOSH

WEIN, LEN

WEIR, RONALD
WELL, CYNTHIA
WESTCOTT, ROBERT
WESTHEAD, JESSICA
WEYMAN, BAY
WHARTON, KATE
WILD, NETTIE
WILLIAMS, NELSON
WILLIAMS, TRAVIS M.
WILSON, SANDY
WISE, LORNE
WOLOCHATIUK, TIM
WOMER, JAMES
WORMSER, TAMAS
WYNNE-JONES, TIM
YANG, GORDON
YORK, V.

YOUNG, MARLA
ZARITSKY, JOHN
ZENGA, BO

ZIN, ANNA

Jan-2024
Jan-2022
Jan-2024
Dec-2020
Dec-2020
Jan-2024
Jan-2014
Jan-2024
Aug-2008
Dec-2020
Dec-2020
Dec-2020
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Jan-2014
Dec-2020
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Jan-2022
Jan-2022
Apr-2012
Apr-2012
Jan-2024
Dec-2020
Jan-2022
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Apr-2012
Jan-2024
Jan-2014
Aug-2008
Jan-2022
Dec-2020
Dec-2020
Jan-2024
Nov-2012
Jan-2022
Jan-2024
Jan-2022
Jan-2024
Jan-2024
Jan-2024



